CORNWALL LITTLE LEAGUE

P.O. Box 427 Cornwall, NY 12518 "Our 74th Year"

Lynn Beesecker, President Mike Anderson, Vice President / Player Agent, Baseball Mike Ferraro, Vice President / Player Agent, Softball Tom Muhlfeld, Treasurer DeDe Smith, League Information Officer Dr Drew Van Dam, League Safety Officer Joelle Anderson, Secretary

February 2024

I hope this finds you and your organization doing well.

As the 2024 season of the Cornwall Little League approaches, the Board and our young athletes request that you consider a sponsorship donation. By contributing to our local Little League, your organization receives season-long recognition as well as the sincere gratitude of the families whose children play Little League Baseball and Softball in Cornwall.

Your generosity and community spirit are greatly appreciated. As a non-profit¹, all-volunteer association, sponsorships and donations are vital to our continued success and financial stability. We offer a corporate sponsorship opportunity which is a 3' x 4' customized company sign displayed on our outfield fences. New corporate signs are **\$350 for the first year; subsequent years are \$250**. If you prefer, we gratefully accept donations of any amount – large or small. All donations are tax deductible.

If interested, please complete the below form and enclose a check payable to *Cornwall Little League, P.O. Box 427, Cornwall, NY 12518.* You will be contacted within two weeks to confirm receipt. Feel free to contact me or any member of the Board if you have questions regarding our sponsorship options or require additional information.

Thank you for your consideration in supporting our young athletes as they gain firsthand experience with our National Pastime. See you on Opening Day, April 6, 2024!

With respect,

Robert P. Lynch CLL Sponsorship Coordinator rp.lynch@yahoo.com

¹ Internal Revenue Code Section 501(c)(3) & Registered New York State Charitable Organization

CORNWALL LITTLE LEAGUE 2024 SPONSORSHIP FORM*

* Payment received by March 22, 2024 ensures display of your sign on Opening Day. *

Please send this form and check, payable to *Cornwall Little League*, to:

Cornwall Little League PO Box 427 Cornwall, NY 12518